E 21/0 5			R	lec'd 06/16/	2020 - NMOCD	
	UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT			FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					5. Lease Serial No. NMLC061705B	
					6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2					7. If Unit or CA/Agree 891000303X	ement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well         □ Oil Well       ☑ Gas Well         □ Other					8. Well Name and No. POKER LAKE UN	IIT 17 TWR 106H
2. Name of Operator XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC Contact: KELLY KARDOS E-Mail: kelly_kardos@xtoenergy.com				n 30-015-46655-00-X1		
			ne No. (include area code) 2-620-4374		10. Field and Pool or I PURPLE SAGE	Exploratory Area -WOLFCAMP (GAS)
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description	)			11. County or Parish, State	
Sec 20 T24S R31E NWNE 40FNL 1613FEL 32.209969 N Lat, 103.796509 W Lon					EDDY COUNTY, NM	
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE OI	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	IER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION		
☑ Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	Dee	pen	Product	ion (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-Off
□ Subsequent Report	□ Alter Casing	-	raulic Fracturing	Reclam		U Well Integrity
	Casing Repair	_	Construction	□ Recomp		Other Change to Original A
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	<ul> <li>Change Plans</li> <li>Convert to Injection</li> </ul>	🗖 Plug	and Abandon	□ Tempor □ Water I	arily Abandon	PD
13 Describe Proposed or Completed Op					-	ximate duration thereof
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.						
XTO Permian Operating, LLC received verbal approval for the below Intermediate Remediation Plan on 06/11/20 from Jennifer Sanchez, BLM Petroleum Engineer.						
<ol> <li>Run CBL on primary cement job to confirm TOC</li> <li>Pump Braidenhead squeeze (volumes based on primary job TOC + 50% excess)</li> <li>Verify post squeeze TOC using an echometer</li> </ol>						
				Ассер	oted - KMS NMOCD	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Con Name(Printed/Typed) KELLY KA	## Electronic Submission For XTO PERMI nmitted to AFMSS for proce	AN OPERATII	IG LLC, sent to the SCILLA PEREZ or	ne Carlsbad n 06/15/2020	•	
Signature     (Electronic Submission)     Date     06/12/2020						
	THIS SPACE FO	DR FEDERA		OFFICE U	SE	
_Approved_By_JENNIFER_SANCHEZ					EER	Date 06/15/2020
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Off				1		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.						
(Instructions on page 2) ** BI M REV	ISED ** BLM REVISEI	) ** RI M P				

## Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #518742

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	APDCH NOI	APDCH NOI
Lease:	NMLC061705B	NMLC061705B
Agreement:	NMNM71016X	891000303X (NMNM71016X)
Operator:	XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432-620-4374	XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432.683 2277
Admin Contact:	KELLY KARDOS REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: kelly_kardos@xtoenergy.com	KELLY KARDOS REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: kelly_kardos@xtoenergy.com
	Ph: 432-620-4374	Ph: 432-620-4374
Tech Contact:	KELLY KARDOS REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: kelly_kardos@xtoenergy.com	KELLY KARDOS REGULATORY COORDINATOR E-Mail: kelly_kardos@xtoenergy.com
	Ph: 432-620-4374	Ph: 432-620-4374
Location: State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	PURPLE SAGE WOLFCAMP	PURPLE SAGE-WOLFCAMP (GAS)
Well/Facility:	POKER LAKE UNIT 17 TWR 106H Sec 20 T24S R31E Mer NMP NWNE 65FNL 1613FEL	POKER LAKE UNIT 17 TWR 106H Sec 20 T24S R31E NWNE 40FNL 1613

POKER LAKE UNIT 17 TWR 106H Sec 20 T24S R31E NWNE 40FNL 1613FEL 32.209969 N Lat, 103.796509 W Lon

## Kardos, Kelly

From:	j1sanchez@blm.gov
Sent:	Monday, June 15, 2020 12:20 PM
То:	Kardos, Kelly
Cc:	j1sanchez@blm.gov
Subject:	Well POKER LAKE UNIT 17 TWR 106H
Attachments:	EC518742.pdf

**Categories:** 

External Sender

External Email - Think Before You Click

Sum, bit results of CBL and Echo meter to BLM.

The sundry for Change to Original APD you submitted has been approved by the BLM. Your original Electronic Commerce (EC) transmission was assigned ID 518742. Please be sure to open and save all attachments to this message, since they contain important information.